
IRISH LIFE HEALTH MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

WATERFORD IT 12TH FEB 2017

RESULTS MASTER MEN

ID Time Position Name CLUB CLUB TEAM
255 23:24 1 Michael Harty East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C.

408 23:50 2 Tim O'Connor An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

260 23:55 3 Tim Twomey Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

252 24:06:00 4 Ian Conroy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

264 24:08:00 5 Barry Sheil Longford A.C.

309 24:11:00 6 Michael Herlihy North Cork A.C.

263 24:13:00 7 Alan O'Brien Eagle A.C.

446 24:15:00 8 Peter Mathews Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

257 24:30:00 9 Paul Moloney Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

449 24:35:00 10 Shane O Neill Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

247 24:44:00 11 Kenneth Kelleher East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C.

413 24:46:00 12 Eamon White North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

427 24:48:00 13 Des Kennedy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

333 24:55:00 14 Trevor Power Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

503 24:56:00 15 Pauric McKinney Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C.

352 25:01:00 16 Craig Brennan North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

451 25:02:00 17 Thomas Kelly North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

310 25:08:00 18 Mick Fogarty Ferbane A.C. Ferbane A.C.

250 25:12:00 19 David Kirwin Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

452 25:13:00 20 Tony O'Reilly Portlaoise A.C.

301 25:17:00 21 Karoldavid Cronin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

359 25:19:00 22 Eamon McAndrew North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

265 25:19:00 23 Brian Byrne Newbridge A.C.

299 25:21:00 24 John O'Connell Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

378 25:23:00 25 Michael Harrington Bantry A.C.

365 25:26:00 26 Frank Quinlan Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

256 25:26:00 27 Padraig Berry Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

336 25:29:00 28 Alan O'Hara North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

492 25:31:00 29 Mark  Gleeson Nenagh Olympic A.C.

392 25:32:00 30 Paul Buckley Ferbane A.C. Ferbane A.C.

248 25:33:00 31 Tommy Simmons North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

402 25:37:00 32 Shane McNulty Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

282 25:38:00 33 David Porter Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C.

417 25:38:00 34 Joe Cunningham St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

271 25:40:00 35 Brian Swaby Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

339 25:41:00 36 Ciaran McCarthy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

415 25:41:00 37 Frank Hayes East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C.

274 25:45:00 38 Conor McCann North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

454 25:45:00 39 Neil Carty North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

460 25:48:00 40 Damien Martin Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

347 25:49:00 41 Alfie Davis Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

335 25:52:00 42 Andrew Considine North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

369 25:52:00 43 John McElhill Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

259 25:53:00 44 Shane Harrington East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C.
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298 25:53:00 45 John Kinsella Bilboa A.C.

328 25:54:00 46 Seán Quirke Bilboa A.C.

499 25:56:00 47 Patrick Malone Newbridge A.C.

327 26:02:00 48 Sean O'Sullivan An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

400 26:04:00 49 Seamus O'Donnell Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

290 26:08:00 50 Gareth Murran Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

340 26:10:00 51 Finbarr O'Dwyer Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

397 26:10:00 52 Robert Cross Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

370 26:11:00 53 John McGrath United Striders A.C.

508 26:11:00 54 Tom Blackburn Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

346 26:13:00 55 Alan O'Connor United Striders A.C.

467 26:18:00 56 Mick Traynor Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

287 26:18:00 57 Dermot Gorman Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

261 26:19:00 58 Wesley O'Brien Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

394 26:19:00 59 Paul Moran Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

362 26:24:00 60 Fergal Swaine Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

292 26:24:00 61 Ian McConkey Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

357 26:25:00 62 Des Colbert Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

527 26:28:00 63 Michael Byrne Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

279 26:36:00 64 Darren Burke An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

510 26:38:00 65 Dave Clarke North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

334 26:42:00 66 Wesley  McDowell Dromore A.C.

294 26:43:00 67 Jason Kehoe Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

312 26:44:00 68 Niall Kelly Ferbane A.C. Ferbane A.C.

442 26:46:00 69 Michael Boyle Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

462 26:47:00 70 Eanna Gowran Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

382 26:47:00 71 Mossie Keogh West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

291 26:49:00 72 Ger Forde Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

428 27:02:00 73 Des Tremble Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

300 27:03:00 74 John Stone D.M.P. A.C.

373 27:04:00 75 Malcolm McGee Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C.

548 27:09:00 76 Martin McDonald Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C.

484 27:13:00 77 Edwin Keville Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

409 27:15:00 78 Tommy O'Brien An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

521 27:17:00 79 Ger Moloney St. Pauls A.C.

533 27:17:00 80 Patrick O'Grady Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

468 27:17:00 81 Pat O'Callaghan United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C.

436 27:20:00 82 Kieran Carlin Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

277 27:24:00 83 Darragh Canavan East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C.

459 27:25:00 84 Christopher Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

286 27:30:00 85 Dermot Faughnan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

471 27:31:00 86 Ted Flannelly United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C.

372 27:35:00 87 Kieran Nolan Mullingar Harriers A.C.

307 27:42:00 88 Michael Cunningham Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

377 27:43:00 89 Barry Gallagher Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

2 12/02/2017



IRISH LIFE HEALTH MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

WATERFORD IT 12TH FEB 2017

RESULTS MASTER MEN

332 27:45:00 90 Tony Quinlan Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

414 27:48:00 91 Adrian Curley Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

306 27:52:00 92 Matthew Mc Guinness Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

495 27:54:00 93 Michael Cotter West Muskerry A.C.

504 27:56:00 94 Peter Hynes Swinford A.C.

272 27:57:00 95 Colm Cunningham Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

384 27:57:00 96 Niall McGee Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C.

371 27:58:00 97 Kevin Ward Longford A.C.

431 28:02:00 98 Jim Quinn Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

289 28:02:00 99 Edwin Cashman Midleton A.C.

249 28:03:00 100 Conor Mooney Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

360 28:04:00 101 Eddie Nugent Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

262 28:09:00 102 Alan Kinsella West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

363 28:11:00 103 Frances Connelly Ferbane A.C. Ferbane A.C.

456 28:12:00 104 Brendan Abbott Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

523 28:18:00 105 James Kenny Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

303 28:19:00 106 Kevin Patrick Lenihan Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

429 28:21:00 107 Ian Egan Tuam A.C.

329 28:23:00 108 Sebastian Balant Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

396 28:24:00 109 Ray Kenny Sli Cualann A.C.

549 28:27:00 110 Paul Elliott Unattached

424 28:31:00 111 Decky Madden Ferbane A.C. Ferbane A.C.

496 28:31:00 112 Michael Dunford West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

524 28:34:00 113 Joe Casey Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

376 28:36:00 114 Michael Creed Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

361 28:37:00 115 Eoin Molloy Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

411 28:40:00 116 Vinnie Codd Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

324 28:41:00 117 Richard Mannion Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

540 28:41:00 118 Neilus Aherne Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

526 28:43:00 119 Matt Flannelly United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C.

386 28:44:00 120 Noel Daly Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

553 28:48:00 121 William Tyrrell Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

497 28:50:00 122 Noel Curtin Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

404 28:53:00 123 Stephen Geoghegan St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

418 28:53:00 124 Liam Byrne Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

502 28:54:00 125 Paul Quinn Liffey Valley A.C.

457 28:55:00 126 Brian Kelly Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

440 28:56:00 127 Martin Keenan Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

337 28:57:00 128 Brian Bruton Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

302 29:00:00 129 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C.

474 29:02:00 130 Anthony Gillen Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

512 29:03:00 131 Tom Cuddy Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

432 29:13:00 132 John Davis Thomastown A.C.

455 29:15:00 133 Martin Carroll Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

423 29:17:00 134 David Muldowney East Cork A.C.
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489 29:20:00 135 Joe Chawke Dooneen A.C.

441 29:21:00 136 Mel Hilliard Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

343 29:24:00 137 Rory Farrell Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

345 29:26:00 138 Adrian Reville Kilmore A.C.

355 29:29:00 139 Denis McCaul Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

485 29:35:00 140 Eric Meade East Cork A.C.

416 29:36:00 141 Glen Finlay Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

368 29:42:00 142 John Hogan Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

364 29:43:00 143 Francis Maunsell Midleton A.C.

470 29:46:00 144 Stephen Devereaux Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

506 29:47:00 145 Ray Hahesy West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

433 29:49:00 146 John Dwyer Sportsworld A.C.

509 29:50:00 147 Willie O'Donoghue Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

481 29:52:00 148 Denis McCarthy East Cork A.C.

487 29:52:00 149 Finbarr Gallagher Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C.

453 29:54:00 150 Yevgeniy Chizhikov West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

552 29:56:00 151 Tom Loftus Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

538 29:59:00 152 Eamonn McEvoy St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

422 30:02:00 153 Daniel Delaney Star of the Sea A.C.

354 30:05:00 154 David Towey West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

311 30:05:00 155 Niall Gorman Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

539 30:07:00 156 Martin Kearney Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

477 30:12:00 157 Damien Holian Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

473 30:13:00 158 Andrew Masterson Birr A.C.

494 30:14:00 159 Martin Hayes West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

406 30:20:00 160 Stephen Treacy Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

407 30:23:00 161 Thonas Frayne Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

511 30:25:00 162 Edmond O'Sullivan Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

542 30:29:00 163 Denis(Danny) Green Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

482 30:43:00 164 Denis O'Sullivan Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

437 30:54:00 165 Leonard Owens Tullamore Harriers A.C.

547 30:55:00 166 John McHugh Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

529 30:56:00 167 Michael Moore Dundrum A.C.

276 30:57:00 168 Craig Scott Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

403 31:00:00 169 Shane Rooney Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

550 31:00:00 170 Terry Clarke Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

395 31:05:00 171 Peadar  Faherty Dublin Front Runners A.C. Dublin Front Runners A.C.

546 31:09:00 172 Francis Fleming St. Abbans A.C.

535 31:09:00 173 Sean Ryan Civil Service A.C.

381 31:14:00 174 Mick Bermingham Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

420 31:19:00 175 Alan Worrall Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

475 31:22:00 176 Bill Porter Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

522 31:26:00 177 Gerard Griffin Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

476 31:37:00 178 Colm Stafford United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C.

419 31:38:00 179 Alan Hynes Sportsworld A.C.
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385 31:48:00 180 Nick Darmody Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

356 31:53:00 181 Dermot McCarthy Dublin Front Runners A.C. Dublin Front Runners A.C.

464 31:54:00 182 John Cashman Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

528 31:56:00 183 Michael Gygax Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

585 31:58:00 184 TJ Whyte Tuam A.C.

551 32:03:00 185 Terry Kavanagh Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

435 32:05:00 186 Jose Chapa Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

430 32:05:00 187 Jim Halley Dundrum A.C.

469 32:08:00 188 Sean Reynolds Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

318 32:14:00 189 Patrick Bamming Dublin Front Runners A.C. Dublin Front Runners A.C.

358 32:27:00 190 Donal Murray St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

517 32:41:00 191 Dermot Ledingham Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

513 32:55:00 192 Brian O Reilly Laragh A.C.

466 33:18:00 193 Michael O'Sullivan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

587 33:28:00 194 Aidan Curren Sportsworld A.C.

531 33:58:00 195 P.J. Holmes Dundrum A.C.

398 34:32:00 196 Robert Hamill Youghal A.C.

507 34:35:00 197 Roger Dowds Dublin Front Runners A.C. Dublin Front Runners A.C.

275 35:21:00 198 Conor Tierney East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C.

501 36:17:00 199 Paul Kierans Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

537 37:10:00 200 Andy O'Grady Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.
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Masters Men O35
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

255 1 Michael Harty East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C.

260 2 Tim Twomey Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

252 3 Ian Conroy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

264 4 Barry Sheil Longford A.C.

309 5 Michael Herlihy North Cork A.C.

263 6 Alan O'Brien Eagle A.C.

257 7 Paul Moloney Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

247 8 Kenneth Kelleher East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C.

333 9 Trevor Power Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

310 10 Mick Fogarty Ferbane A.C. Ferbane A.C.

250 11 David Kirwin Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

301 12 Karoldavid Cronin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

265 13 Brian Byrne Newbridge A.C.

299 14 John O'Connell Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

256 15 Padraig Berry Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

248 16 Tommy Simmons North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

282 17 David Porter Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C.

271 18 Brian Swaby Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

274 19 Conor McCann North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

259 20 Shane Harrington East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C.

298 21 John Kinsella Bilboa A.C.

328 22 Seán Quirke Bilboa A.C.

327 23 Sean O'Sullivan An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

290 24 Gareth Murran Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

287 25 Dermot Gorman Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

261 26 Wesley O'Brien Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

292 27 Ian McConkey Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

279 28 Darren Burke An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

334 29 Wesley  McDowell Dromore A.C.

294 30 Jason Kehoe Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

312 31 Niall Kelly Ferbane A.C. Ferbane A.C.

291 32 Ger Forde Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

300 33 John Stone D.M.P. A.C.

277 34 Darragh Canavan East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C.

286 35 Dermot Faughnan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

307 36 Michael Cunningham Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

332 37 Tony Quinlan Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

306 38 Matthew Mc Guinness Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

272 39 Colm Cunningham Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

289 40 Edwin Cashman Midleton A.C.

249 41 Conor Mooney Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

262 42 Alan Kinsella West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.
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303 43 Kevin Patrick Lenihan Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

329 44 Sebastian Balant Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

324 45 Richard Mannion Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

302 46 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C.

311 47 Niall Gorman Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

276 48 Craig Scott Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

318 49 Patrick Bamming Dublin Front Runners A.C. Dublin Front Runners A.C.

275 50 Conor Tierney East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C.
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Masters Men O40
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

408 1 Tim O'Connor An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

352 2 Craig Brennan North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

359 3 Eamon McAndrew North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

378 4 Michael Harrington Bantry A.C.

365 5 Frank Quinlan Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

336 6 Alan O'Hara North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

392 7 Paul Buckley Ferbane A.C. Ferbane A.C.

402 8 Shane McNulty Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

339 9 Ciaran McCarthy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

347 10 Alfie Davis Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

335 11 Andrew Considine North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

369 12 John McElhill Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

400 13 Seamus O'Donnell Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

340 14 Finbarr O'Dwyer Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

397 15 Robert Cross Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

370 16 John McGrath United Striders A.C.

346 17 Alan O'Connor United Striders A.C.

394 18 Paul Moran Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

362 19 Fergal Swaine Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

357 20 Des Colbert Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

382 21 Mossie Keogh West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

373 22 Malcolm McGee Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C.

409 23 Tommy O'Brien An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

372 24 Kieran Nolan Mullingar Harriers A.C.

377 25 Barry Gallagher Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

384 26 Niall McGee Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C.

371 27 Kevin Ward Longford A.C.

360 28 Eddie Nugent Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

363 29 Frances Connelly Ferbane A.C. Ferbane A.C.

396 30 Ray Kenny Sli Cualann A.C.

376 31 Michael Creed Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

361 32 Eoin Molloy Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

411 33 Vinnie Codd Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C.

386 34 Noel Daly Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

404 35 Stephen Geoghegan St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

337 36 Brian Bruton Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

343 37 Rory Farrell Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

345 38 Adrian Reville Kilmore A.C.

355 39 Denis McCaul Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

368 40 John Hogan Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

364 41 Francis Maunsell Midleton A.C.

354 42 David Towey West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.
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406 43 Stephen Treacy Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

407 44 Thonas Frayne Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

403 45 Shane Rooney Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

395 46 Peadar  Faherty Dublin Front Runners A.C. Dublin Front Runners A.C.

381 47 Mick Bermingham Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

385 48 Nick Darmody Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

356 49 Dermot McCarthy Dublin Front Runners A.C. Dublin Front Runners A.C.

358 50 Donal Murray St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

587 51 Aidan Curren Sportsworld A.C.

398 52 Robert Hamill Youghal A.C.
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Masters Men O45
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

446 1 Peter Mathews Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

449 2 Shane O Neill Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

413 3 Eamon White North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

427 4 Des Kennedy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

451 5 Thomas Kelly North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

452 6 Tony O'Reilly Portlaoise A.C.

417 7 Joe Cunningham St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

415 8 Frank Hayes East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C.

442 9 Michael Boyle Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1)

428 10 Des Tremble Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

436 11 Kieran Carlin Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

414 12 Adrian Curley Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

431 13 Jim Quinn Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

429 14 Ian Egan Tuam A.C.

424 15 Decky Madden Ferbane A.C. Ferbane A.C.

418 16 Liam Byrne Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

440 17 Martin Keenan Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

432 18 John Davis Thomastown A.C.

423 19 David Muldowney East Cork A.C.

441 20 Mel Hilliard Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

416 21 Glen Finlay Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

433 22 John Dwyer Sportsworld A.C.

453 23 Yevgeniy Chizhikov West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

422 24 Daniel Delaney Star of the Sea A.C.

437 25 Leonard Owens Tullamore Harriers A.C.

420 26 Alan Worrall Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

419 27 Alan Hynes Sportsworld A.C.

435 28 Jose Chapa Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

430 29 Jim Halley Dundrum A.C.

10 12/02/2017



IRISH LIFE HEALTH MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

WATERFORD IT 12TH FEB 2017

RESULTS MASTER MEN

Masters Men O50
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

503 1 Pauric McKinney Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C.

492 2 Mark  Gleeson Nenagh Olympic A.C.

454 3 Neil Carty North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

460 4 Damien Martin Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

499 5 Patrick Malone Newbridge A.C.

508 6 Tom Blackburn Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

467 7 Mick Traynor Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

462 8 Eanna Gowran Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

484 9 Edwin Keville Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

468 10 Pat O'Callaghan United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C.

459 11 Christopher Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

471 12 Ted Flannelly United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C.

495 13 Michael Cotter West Muskerry A.C.

504 14 Peter Hynes Swinford A.C.

456 15 Brendan Abbott Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

496 16 Michael Dunford West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

497 17 Noel Curtin Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

502 18 Paul Quinn Liffey Valley A.C.

457 19 Brian Kelly Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

474 20 Anthony Gillen Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

489 21 Joe Chawke Dooneen A.C.

485 22 Eric Meade East Cork A.C.

470 23 Stephen Devereaux Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

506 24 Ray Hahesy West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

509 25 Willie O'Donoghue Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

481 26 Denis McCarthy East Cork A.C.

487 27 Finbarr Gallagher Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C.

477 28 Damien Holian Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

473 29 Andrew Masterson Birr A.C.

494 30 Martin Hayes West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

482 31 Denis O'Sullivan Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

475 32 Bill Porter Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

476 33 Colm Stafford United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C.

464 34 John Cashman Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

469 35 Sean Reynolds Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

466 36 Michael O'Sullivan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

507 37 Roger Dowds Dublin Front Runners A.C. Dublin Front Runners A.C.

501 38 Paul Kierans Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

Masters Men O55
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

527 1 Michael Byrne Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.
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510 2 Dave Clarke North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

521 3 Ger Moloney St. Pauls A.C.

533 4 Patrick O'Grady Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

523 5 James Kenny Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

524 6 Joe Casey Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

526 7 Matt Flannelly United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C.

512 8 Tom Cuddy Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

455 9 Martin Carroll Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

511 10 Edmond O'Sullivan Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

529 11 Michael Moore Dundrum A.C.

535 12 Sean Ryan Civil Service A.C.

522 13 Gerard Griffin Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

528 14 Michael Gygax Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

585 15 TJ Whyte Tuam A.C.

517 16 Dermot Ledingham Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

513 17 Brian O Reilly Laragh A.C.

531 18 P.J. Holmes Dundrum A.C.

Masters Men O60
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

548 1 Martin McDonald Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C.

549 2 Paul Elliott Unattached

540 3 Neilus Aherne Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

553 4 William Tyrrell Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

552 5 Tom Loftus Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

538 6 Eamonn McEvoy St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

539 7 Martin Kearney Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

542 8 Denis(Danny) Green Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

547 9 John McHugh Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

550 10 Terry Clarke Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

546 11 Francis Fleming St. Abbans A.C.

551 12 Terry Kavanagh Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

537 13 Andy O'Grady Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.
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Men O35 Team Club Team Points
Place Club Positions

1 Raheny Shamrock A.C. (1) 4, 13, 19, 36

2 North Sligo A.C. 16, 17, 22, 38

3 East Cork A.C. 1, 11, 37, 44

4 North Belfast Harriers A.C.12, 28, 31, 39

5 Leevale A.C. 3, 24, 41, 51

6 Waterford A.C. 14, 26, 35, 62

7 An Riocht A.C. 2, 48, 64, 78

8 Finn Valley A.C. 32, 43, 49, 82

9 Inishowen A.C. 15, 33, 75, 96

10 Ferbane A.C. 18, 30, 68, 103

11 Sportsworld A.C. 21, 50, 88, 127

12 Crusaders A.C. 52, 67, 72, 101

13 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 27, 91, 100, 124

14 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 85, 92, 117, 155

15 Mallow A.C. 9, 120, 142, 180

16 West Waterford A.C. 71, 102, 150, 154

17 Dublin Front Runners A.C. 171, 181, 189, 197

Men O35 Team County Team Points
Place County Positions  

1 Cork 1, 3, 6, 9, 11, 25

2 Dublin 4, 8, 10, 13, 19, 21

3 Antrim 12, 28, 31, 39, 42, 65

4 Donegal 15, 32, 33, 43, 49, 75

5 Waterford 14, 26, 35, 62, 71, 90

6 Offaly 18, 27, 30, 68, 91, 100

Men O50 Team Club Team Points
Place Club Positions  

1 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 40, 56, 126, 151

2 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 70, 84, 104, 133

3 United Striders A.C. 81, 86, 119, 178

4 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.77, 113, 131, 166

5 Sli Cualann A.C. 63, 121, 163, 176

6 Mooreabbey Milers A.C. 54, 147, 157, 177

7 Youghal A.C. 122, 144, 164, 191

8 Midleton A.C. 118, 162, 182, 199

Men O50 Team County Team Points
Place County Positions  

1 Dublin 40, 56, 77, 113, 125, 126

2 Offaly 70, 84, 104, 133, 158, 188
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3 Cork 93, 118, 122, 140, 144, 148

4 Tipperary 54, 147, 157, 167, 177, 195
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